
2020 Arkansas Softball

Overall Statistics for Arkansas (as of Mar 10, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 19-6   Home: 11-3   Away: 3-2   Neutral: 5-1   SEC: 1-2

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

23 Hannah Mcewen  . 4 1 8 25-25 67 27 28 6 0 2 12 40  . 5 9 7 19 5 6 0  . 5 6 5 1 0 3-3 24 0 0 1.000

25 Braxton Burnside  . 3 9 2 25-25 79 16 31 3 0 5 20 49  . 6 2 0 7 5 9 0  . 4 6 7 1 1 0-0 29 43 3  . 9 6 0

13 Kayla Green  . 3 7 5 23-22 56 10 21 1 1 1 13 27  . 4 8 2 10 2 7 0  . 4 7 8 1 0 0-0 151 9 1  . 9 9 4

 7 Sydney Parr  . 3 3 8 25-25 68 21 23 4 0 0 8 27  . 3 9 7 13 0 6 0  . 4 3 9 1 0 5-5 21 1 0 1.000

 1 Ryan Jackson  . 3 2 3 25-25 65 20 21 3 0 5 15 39  . 6 0 0 8 11 9 0  . 4 7 6 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

41 Danielle Gibson  . 2 9 5 25-25 78 10 23 4 0 1 14 30  . 3 8 5 7 2 9 0  . 3 6 4 1 0 0-0 154 4 4  . 9 7 5

16 Keely Huffine  . 2 7 9 21-20 43 8 12 2 1 3 10 25  . 5 8 1 2 1 13 0  . 3 2 6 0 4 0-0 24 37 8  . 8 8 4

 2 Valerie Ventura  . 2 6 3 24-18 38 10 10 1 0 0 6 11  . 2 8 9 2 0 10 2  . 3 0 0 0 3 0-0 10 39 4  . 9 2 5

22 Linnie Malkin  . 2 4 7 25-25 73 13 18 4 0 6 24 40  . 5 4 8 7 4 17 2  . 3 4 5 0 0 0-0 7 2 1  . 9 0 0

--------------------

66 Aly Manzo  . 3 3 3 3-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

99 Audrie LaValley  . 2 5 9 16-11 27 7 7 0 0 2 11 13  . 4 8 1 3 1 8 0  . 3 5 5 0 0 2-2 13 12 2  . 9 2 6

 3 Larissa Cesena  . 2 5 0 9-1 8 3 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 2 5 0 1 0 2 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000

28 Rylin Hedgecock  . 2 1 4 18-0 14 1 3 0 0 1 4 6  . 4 2 9 4 1 4 0  . 4 2 1 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

11 Taylor Greene  . 1 1 1 9-3 9 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 1 1 2 0 2 0  . 2 7 3 0 0 0-0 29 3 1  . 9 7 0

21 Lauren Graves  . 0 0 0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 3 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

42 Sam Torres  . 0 0 0 17-0 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-1 3 0 0 1.000

24 Nicole Duncan  . 0 0 0 4-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 3 1 7 25 634 154 201 28 2 26 139 311  . 4 9 1 86 32 106 4  . 4 2 1 5 8 10-11 468 180 25  . 9 6 3

Opponents  . 2 2 8 25 601 65 137 19 2 15 54 205  . 3 4 1 45 12 173 5  . 2 9 3 3 6 9-12 439 158 28  . 9 5 5

LOB - Team (172), Opp (134). DPs turned - Team (5), Opp (9). IBB - Team (2), Mcewen 1, Malkin 1, Opp (2).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

 9 Autumn Storms  1 . 1 6 11-3 17 12 5 1/2 0 72.2 62 21 12 12 61 8 0 4  . 2 2 5 3 2 0 2 3

 4 Mary Haff  1 . 8 9 4-1 13 6 1 0/1 1 37.0 32 15 10 11 40 4 2 6  . 2 2 7 1 3 0 1 1

72 Jenna Bloom  3 . 2 1 4-2 16 7 1 1/2 3 43.2 35 25 20 21 68 6 0 4  . 2 0 8 4 7 0 0 2

--------------------

28 Rylin Hedgecock  2 . 6 2 0-0 3 0 0 0/1 0 2.2 8 4 1 1 4 1 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  1 . 9 3 19-6 25 25 7 5/3 4 156.0 137 65 43 45 173 19 2 15  . 2 2 8 8 12 0 3 6

Opponents  6 . 0 8 6-19 25 25 9 1/0 1 146.1 201 154 127 86 106 28 2 26  . 3 1 7 19 32 0 5 8

PB - Team (2), Green 2, Opp (4). Pickoffs - Team (2), Green 1, Bloom 1. SBA/ATT - Green (8-11), Bloom (5-6), Storms (3-4),

Haff (1-2), Greene (1-1).



2020 Arkansas Softball

Overall Statistics for Arkansas (as of Mar 10, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 9 Autumn Storms 24 1 23 0 1.000 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

23 Hannah Mcewen 24 24 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 Sydney Parr 22 21 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 Larissa Cesena 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

42 Sam Torres 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Mary Haff 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

 1 Ryan Jackson 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 Kayla Green 161 151 9 1  . 9 9 4 0 8 3  . 7 2 7 2 0

41 Danielle Gibson 162 154 4 4  . 9 7 5 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 Taylor Greene 33 29 3 1  . 9 7 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

25 Braxton Burnside 75 29 43 3  . 9 6 0 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

99 Audrie LaValley 27 13 12 2  . 9 2 6 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 Valerie Ventura 53 10 39 4  . 9 2 5 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 Linnie Malkin 10 7 2 1  . 9 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 Keely Huffine 69 24 37 8  . 8 8 4 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

72 Jenna Bloom 4 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

66 Aly Manzo 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 Nicole Duncan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

21 Lauren Graves 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

28 Rylin Hedgecock 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 673 468 180 25  . 9 6 3 5 9 3  . 7 5 0 2 0

Opponents 625 439 158 28  . 9 5 5 9 10 1  . 9 0 9 4 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   1.5 AB/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   20% of Games   1.0 IP/Game


